

संख्या : एनएच/सीपीएस-1/पी&सी/डब्ल्यू-1577/2025-26/435

दिनांक: 31/12/2025

CORRIGENDUM-1 (शुद्धिपत्र-1)

NH/CPS-1/P&C/W-1577/2025-26/401 दि: 12/12/2025 संदर्भ संख्या 2025_NHPC_889686_1 द्वारा प्रकाशित एनआईटी में कार्य **“Approach road to Adit-1 about 300m on TPH Road Restoration of damaged R Wall at Adit-1 L 21.0 Mtr near RD 3 980 to RD 4 001Km Towards Adit-1, CPS-1”** के टेंडर डॉक्यूमेंट में निम्नलिखित **Clause** को संशोधित किया जाता है:-

Clause No	Existing Clause in NIT	Revised Clause in NIT
3.2 A (d)	New Clause	SPECIFIC QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (NOT EXEMPTED FOR STARTUPS) As work is related to public safety the bidder should have adequate work experience of similar nature work which includes successful execution of at least 103.00 Cum of “Plain cement Concrete /Reinforced Concrete.” Note: Copy of Letter of award(s), BOQ, Scope of Work along with completion certificate(s)/ performance certificate issued by Employers would be required to substantiate the experience in all cases.
3.2 E	All Startups (whether MSEs or otherwise) registered for similar nature of work falling within the definition as per Gazette notification- GSR 127(E) dated 19.02.2019 or as amended from time to time are exempted from meeting the qualification criteria in respect of Prior Experience-Prior Turnover as per para 3.2 A subject to their meeting the quality and technical specification. However, the Employer reserves the right to deny such exemptions to Startups in case of circumstances like procurement of items related to public safety, health, critical security operations and equipment, etc.	All Startups (whether MSEs or otherwise) registered for similar nature of work falling within the definition as per Gazette notification- GSR 127(E) dated 19.02.2019 or as amended from time to time are exempted from meeting the qualification criteria in respect of Prior Experience-Prior Turnover as per para 3.2 A (a) & (b) only subject to their meeting the quality and technical specification. However, the Employer reserves the right to deny such exemptions to Startups in case of circumstances like procurement of items related to public safety, health, critical security operations and equipment, etc.



एनएचपीसी लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का एक नवरात्र उद्यम)
NHPC Limited
(A Government of India Navratna Enterprise)



प्रापण एवं संविदा विभाग
Procurement & Contract Department
चमेरा पावर स्टेशन-I, खैरी,
जिला- चम्बा, हिमाचल प्रदेश-176325
Chamera Power Station-I, Khairi,
District - Chamba, Himachal Pradesh-176325
ईमेल/Email: pnc-chamera1@nhpc.nic.in

CIN: L40101HR1975GOI032564 An ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 & ISO 45001:2018 Certified Power Station

2. Time extension of Bid Submission amendment:

Sl.No	Description of items	Last date of Sale of Tender Document and Submission of online Bid.	Last date of receipt of Physical Documents	Date of opening of Online Techno-commercial bid
1	Approach road to Adit-1 about 300m on TPH Road Restoration of damaged R Wall at Adit-1 L 21.0 Mtr near RD 3 980 to RD 4 001Km Towards Adit-1, CPS-1 e-tender No : 2025_NHPC_889686_1	13/01/2026 up to 17:00 Hrs.	14/01/2026 up to 16:00 Hrs.	15/01/2026 up to 15:00 Hrs.

एनआईटी के अन्य सभी नियम और शर्तें अपरिवर्तित रहेगी।
सक्षम प्राधिकारी के अनुमोदन से जारी किया जाता है।

समूह बरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (पी & सी)
क्रय एवं संविदा विभाग

स्वच्छित एवं राष्ट्रहित में उर्जा बचाएं

Save Energy for Benefit of self and Nation

Registered Office: NHPC Office Complex, Sector-33, Faridabad-121003 (Haryana)

website: [http:// www.nhpcindia.com](http://www.nhpcindia.com)



**Government
eProcurement
System**

eProcurement System Government of India

Published Corrigendum Details

Date : 31-Dec-2025 03:41 PM

Print

Organisation Chain :	NHPC Limited Chamera Power Station-I-NHPC
Tender ID :	2025_NHPC_889686_1
Tender Ref No :	NH/CPS-1/PnC/W-1577/2025-26/ 401 Dated 12/12/2025
Tender Title :	Approach road to Adit-1 about 300m on TPH Road Restoration of damaged R Wall at Adit-1 L 21.0 Mtr near RD 3 980 to RD 4 001Km Towards Adit-1, CPS-1.
Corrigendum Type :	Date

Corrigendum:1

Corrigendum Title	Corrigendum Description	Published Date	Document Name	Doc Size(in KB)
Corrigendum#1	Revised Clause in NIT And Date Corrigendum	31-Dec-2025 03:41 PM	co.pdf	2045.05

Critical Dates

Publish Date	12-Dec-2025 05:00 PM	Bid Opening Date	15-Jan-2026 03:00 PM
Document Download/Sale Start Date	12-Dec-2025 05:00 PM	Document Download/Sale End Date	13-Jan-2026 05:00 PM
Clarification Start Date	NA	Clarification End Date	NA
Bid Submission Start Date	12-Dec-2025 05:00 PM	Bid Submission End Date	13-Jan-2026 05:00 PM

Details Before Corrigendum

Critical Dates

Publish Date	12-Dec-2025 05:00 PM	Bid Opening Date	06-Jan-2026 04:00 PM
Document Download/Sale Start Date	12-Dec-2025 05:00 PM	Document Download/Sale End Date	02-Jan-2026 05:00 PM
Clarification Start Date	NA	Clarification End Date	NA
Bid Submission Start Date	12-Dec-2025 05:00 PM	Bid Submission End Date	02-Jan-2026 05:00 PM